Alternative countrysides

Anthropological approaches to rural
Western Europe today

EDITED BY JEREMY MACCLANCY

]

Sondersammelyahie: BINT

W L IPR P Lo
Vollis- & vl ot 0
ah \» L L T L T & VT A ¢

- - M H H
N Cusyrnraenacboil mit dor 05O
! v L. - oY Dmsi b

B M e

[

Manchester University Press



Contents

List of figures
List of contributors

Alternative countrysides: anthropology and rural
West Europe today
Jeremy MacClancy

A ‘private place’? Changing meanings of the countryside in
northern Italy
Jaro Stacul

Environmental attitudes, community development, and local
politics in Ireland
Paul Collinson

Ethnic identity, power, compromise, and territory: ‘locals’ and
‘Moroccans’ in the Sainte-Foy-Bordeaux vineyards
Chantal Crenn

The new rural residents: emerging sociabilities in Alava,
Basque Country
Josetxu Martinez Montoya

Farms, flats, and villas: senses of country living ina
Basque-speaking village

Kepa Ferndndez de Larrinoa

The recuperation of Galician pottery: craft professions,

cultural policies, and identity
Elena Freire Paz

Fear and loving in the west of Ireland: the blows of County Clare
Jeremy MacClancy

Index

vi

vii

29

46

61

82

95

119

143

169



1.1

12

2.1

22
23

6.1
6.2
6.3
7.1

7.2

7.3
7.4
8.1
82

Figures

Fairy-tale turreted house, for a blow-in cheesemaker, County Clare, west Ireland
(Jeremy MacClancy).

Locals thought this blow-in carpenter ‘mad’ to construct a wooden house in
such a gale-swept area as County Clare, west Ireland. More than a decade later,
the house still stood, in good shape (Jeremy MacClancy).

The ‘cultural landscape’ of the village of Caoria and its surroundings in

the 1930s (Foto Fontana. Historical Archive Ente Parco Naturale

Paneveggio — Pale di San Martino).

Caoria in 1992: the forest is encroaching on the village (Jaro Stacul).

The material and symbolic cultivation of landscape: haymaking in Caoria in
1992 (Jaro Stacul).

The village of Alkiza, 1945 (Oilategitik: Alkizako Herri Aldizkaria).

Alkiza, 2006 (Oilategitik: Alkizako Herri Aldizkaria).

The festivity of San Juan, Alkiza, 2006 (Oilategitik: Alkizako Herri Aldizkaria).
Pieces made before 1960, and a modern reproduction of an original shape
(the breastmilk pump piece) (Vicente Blanco).

Pieces of traditional pottery made in the twenty-first century in Galicia
(Vicente Blanco).

Diachronic evolution of a breastmilk pump piece (pezoeira) (Vicente Blanco).
Souvenirs sold as traditional pottery (Vicente Blanco).

The Burren: karst limestone (Jeremy MacClancy).

This blow-in’s house has been built around the original caravan (just visible
through the leftmost window) (Jeremy MacClancy).

11

11

36
36

38
109
110
113

123
125
135
135
152

160



