Alternative countrysides

Anthropological approaches to rural Western Europe today

EDITED BY JEREMY MACCLANCY

Volks- & Välkerhunde in Zusmmensrheit mit der DEG



Contents

	List of figures List of contributors	vi vii
1	Alternative countrysides: anthropology and rural West Europe today Jeremy MacClancy	1
2	A 'private place'? Changing meanings of the countryside in northern Italy Jaro Stacul	29
3	Environmental attitudes, community development, and local politics in Ireland Paul Collinson	46
4	Ethnic identity, power, compromise, and territory: 'locals' and 'Moroccans' in the Sainte-Foy-Bordeaux vineyards Chantal Crenn	61
5	The new rural residents: emerging sociabilities in Alava, Basque Country Josetxu Martínez Montoya	82
6	Farms, flats, and villas: senses of country living in a Basque-speaking village Kepa Fernández de Larrinoa	95
7	The recuperation of Galician pottery: craft professions, cultural policies, and identity Elena Freire Paz	119
8	Fear and loving in the west of Ireland: the blows of County Clare Jeremy MacClancy	143
	Index	169

Figures

1.1	y-tale turreted house, for a blow-in cheesemaker, County Clare, west Ireland	
	(Jeremy MacClancy).	11
1.2	Locals thought this blow-in carpenter 'mad' to construct a wooden house in	
	such a gale-swept area as County Clare, west Ireland. More than a decade later,	
	the house still stood, in good shape (Jeremy MacClancy).	11
2.1	The 'cultural landscape' of the village of Caoria and its surroundings in	
	the 1930s (Foto Fontana. Historical Archive Ente Parco Naturale	
	Paneveggio – Pale di San Martino).	36
2.2	Caoria in 1992: the forest is encroaching on the village (Jaro Stacul).	36
2.3	The material and symbolic cultivation of landscape: haymaking in Caoria in	
	1992 (Jaro Stacul).	38
6.1	The village of Alkiza, 1945 (Oilategitik: Alkizako Herri Aldizkaria).	109
6.2	Alkiza, 2006 (Oilategitik: Alkizako Herri Aldizkaria).	110
6.3	The festivity of San Juan, Alkiza, 2006 (Oilategitik: Alkizako Herri Aldizkaria).	113
7.1	Pieces made before 1960, and a modern reproduction of an original shape	
	(the breastmilk pump piece) (Vicente Blanco).	123
7.2	Pieces of traditional pottery made in the twenty-first century in Galicia	
	(Vicente Blanco).	125
7.3	Diachronic evolution of a breastmilk pump piece (pezoeira) (Vicente Blanco).	135
7.4	Souvenirs sold as traditional pottery (Vicente Blanco).	135
8.1	The Burren: karst limestone (Jeremy MacClancy).	152
8.2	This blow-in's house has been built around the original caravan (just visible	
	through the leftmost window) (Jeremy MacClancy).	160